	NEW NEW THESE IN No. 1
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	713 C
To the Director of the U.S. Patent a 102794	ecord the attached documents or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/∟xecution Date(s)	
ROGER B. HUNTLEY, JR., JON T. BAIRD, DAVID T. CROOK,	Name: ANALOG DEVICES, INC.
KEN GENTILE, and REUBEN P. NELSON	Internal Address:
7-9-04	
Execution Date(s) 6-28-04	Street Address: ONE TECHNOLOGY WAY
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🗹 N	POST OFFICE BOX 9106
3. Nature of conveyance:	POST OFFICE BOX 9100
✓ Assignment Merger	City: NORWOOD
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: MASSACHUSETTS
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 02062-9106
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 02062-9106
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers	
Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence	1088142
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No 10881~124  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: KOPPEL, JACOBS, PATRICK & HEYBL	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? Yes No 10881~124  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: KOPPEL, JACOBS, PATRICK & HEYBL  Internal Address:	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card
Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: KOPPEL, JACOBS, PATRICK & HEYBL	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: KOPPEL, JACOBS, PATRICK & HEYBL  Internal Address:	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account of Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting attacks)  8. Payment Information
Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: KOPPEL, JACOBS, PATRICK & HEYBL  Internal Address:  Street Address: 555 St. Charles Dr., Suite 107	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Final
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: KOPPEL, JACOBS, PATRICK & HEYBL  Internal Address:  Street Address: 555 St. Charles Dr., Suite 107  City: Thousand Oaks	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting and contempt a
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: KOPPEL, JACOBS, PATRICK & HEYBL  Internal Address:  Street Address: 555 St. Charles Dr., Suite 107  City: Thousand Oaks  State: California Zip: 91360	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting and the count of the count
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: KOPPEL, JACOBS, PATRICK & HEYBL  Internal Address:  Street Address: 555 St. Charles Dr., Suite 107  City: Thousand Oaks  State: California Zip: 91360  Phone Number: (805) 373-0060	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting and contempt a
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: KOPPEL, JACOBS, PATRICK & HEYBL  Internal Address:  Street Address: 555 St. Charles Dr., Suite 107  City: Thousand Oaks  State: California Zip: 91360  Phone Number: (805) 373-0060  Fax Number: (805) 373-0051	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting and the count of the count
Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: KOPPEL, JACOBS, PATRICK & HEYBL  Internal Address:  Street Address: 555 St. Charles Dr., Suite 107  City: Thousand Oaks  State: California Zip: 91360  Phone Number: (805) 373-0060  Fax Number: (805) 373-0051  Email Address: generalmail@koppelpatent.com	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 11-1580  Authorized User Name Richard S. Koppel
Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: KOPPEL, JACOBS, PATRICK & HEYBL  Internal Address:  Street Address: 555 St. Charles Dr., Suite 107  City: Thousand Oaks  State: California Zip: 91360  Phone Number: (805) 373-0060  Fax Number: (805) 373-0051  Email Address: generalmail@koppelpatent.com  9. Signature:	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 11-1580  Authorized User Name Richard S. Koppel

03 FC:8021

40.00 BP

RECORDED: 07/09/2004

## ASSIGNMENT

We, Roger B. Huntley, Jr., Jon T. Baird, David T. Crook, Ken Gentile and Reuben P. Nelson, respectively residing at 155 Peabody Forest Court, Colfax, North Carolina 27235, 2460 Willard Road, High Point, North Carolina 27265, 7515 Somersby Drive, Summerfield, North Carolina 27358, 10100 Stallion Way, Bahama, North Carolina, 27503 and 3721 Winborne Lane, Greensboro, North Carolina, 270, represent that we have invented a new and useful "SYNTHESIZER STRUCTURES AND METHODS THAT REDUCE SPURIOUS SIGNALS", for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America on the same day as our execution of this Assignment.

ANALOG DEVICES, INC. (ADI) is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Massachusetts, has a place of business at One Technology Way, Norwood, Massachusetts 02062, and desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, application, and letters patent to be granted and issued thereon.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which we acknowledge, we have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ADI, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and all improvements thereon, in and to the application for letters patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the invention and application, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted and issued on the invention and applications, or any of them, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

We also agree that we will, at the request of ADI, execute any and all applications for letters patent for the invention, execute any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that ADI may deem necessary or desirable to obtain letters patent on the invention, to secure the grant of such letters patent and to protect and vest in ADI the undivided interests in the right, title and interest in the invention, applications and letters patent.

We also authorize and empower ADI, its successors and assigns to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, letters patent for the invention before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for letters patent can be so made or letters patent so obtained.

Signed at CREENSBORE, North Carolina, 6/28 2004

Roger B. Huntley, Jr. Jon T. Baird David T. Crook

Ken Gentile Reuben P. Nelson

WITNESS (20 WITNESS D)

main, gr.

PATENT REEL: 015565 FRAME: 0307